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FUND

VICTORIA COUNTY INVESTMENT REPORT QUARTER ENDED
DECEMBER 31, 2014

PURCH ORIGINAL CURRENT DESCRIPTION
DATE FACE FACE
VICTORIA COUNTY
0 0 Certificate of Deposit
0 0 Certificate of Deposit
Gov't Agencies, Disc Notes
0 0 TOTAL INVESTMENTS
COUNTY FUNDS INVESTED
CASH ON HAND
TOTAL
CITIZENS MEDICAL CENTER
LOGIC POOL
0 0 Certificate of Deposit
0 0 Certificate of Deposit
0 0 Certificate of Deposit
0 0 Certificate of Deposit
0 0 TOTAL INVESTMENTS
HOSPITAL FUNDS INVESTED
CASH ON HAND
TOTAL
NAVIGATION DISTRICT
LOGIC POOL - BOND FUND
LOGIC POOL - OPERATING FUND
0 0 Certificate of Deposit
0 0 Certificate of Deposit
0 0 Certificate of Deposit
0 0 Certificate of Deposit
0 0 TOTAL INVESTMENTS
NAVIGATION DISTRICT INVESTMENTS
BANK BALANCE - NOT BOOK BALANCE CASH ON HAND

TOTAL

MAT
DATE

Call
Date

NET
YIELD

0.000%
0.000%

0.500%

0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%

0.500%

0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%

0.500%

PURCH
PRICE

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

BEGINNING BEGINNING ENDING ENDING
BOOK VALUE MARKET VALUE BOOK VALUE MARKET VALUE

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
30,432,262.62 34,456,636.23
30,432,262.62 34,456,636.23

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
84,255,556.13 97,321,782.98
84,255,556.13 97,321,782.98

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7,099,697.25 7,133,829.54
7,099,697.25 7,133,829.54




VICTORIA COUNTY INVESTMENT REPORT QUARTER ENDED

DECEMBER 31, 2014

FUND PURCH ORIGINAL CURRENT DESCRIPTION MAT Call NET PURCH BEGINNING BEGINNING ENDING ENDING
DATE FACE FACE DATE Date YIELD PRICE BOOK VALUE MARKET VALUE BOOK VALUE MARKET VALUE
0 0 GRAND TOTAL INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CASH & INVESTMENT SUMMARY BY FUND

TOTAL COUNTY FUNDS
TOTAL HOSPITAL FUNDS
TOTAL NAVIGATION DISTRICT FUNDS

INVESTMENT SUMMARY BY TYPE

TREASURIES
GOVERNMENT SECURITIES
CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

LOGIC POOL

TOTAL INVESTMENT OTHER THAN CASH

TOTAL CASH

OCTOBER 1, 2014

24.9880% 30,432,262.62
69.1824% 84,255,656.13
5.8296% 7,099,697.25
100.00% 121,787,516.00

Above totals include cash.

0.0000% 0.00
0.0000% 0.00
0.0000% 0.00
0.0000% 0.00
0.0000% 0.00
100.0000% 121,787,516.00

100.00% 121,787,5616.00

DECEMBER 31, 2014

34,456,636.23 24.8046%
97,321,782.98 70.0599%

7,133,829.54 5.1355%
138,912,248.75 100.00%

Above totals include cash.

0.00 0.0000%
0.00 0.0000%
0.00 0.0000%
0.00 0.0000%
0.00 0.0000%
138,912,248.75 100.0000%
138,912,248.75 100.00%



VICTORIA COUNTY INVESTMENT REPORT QUARTER ENDED
DECEMBER 31, 2014

SUMMARY BY TYPE

LOGIC POOL

COLLATERAL CD |

GOVT SEC

TREASURIES

SUMMARY BY FUND

0.00%
- NAVIG DIST

HOSPITAL |

~ COUNTY

000%  10.00%

20.00%

.

30.00%

40.00%

- 50.00%

60.00%

70.00%

. = 0/ 0/
80.00%  90.00%  100.00% U00% 10.00%

5.1355%
70.0599%
[24.8046% |
30.00% 4000%  50.00% 60.00% 70.00%

80.00%




VICTORIA COUNTY
PORTFOLIO INVENTORY
DECEMBER 31, 2014

12/31/2014 Beginning Ending Market
Mat Type Par Coupon Cusip Purch Purch Book Market Book Market Change in Change in D-T-M % of Call Wagt Avg Fund Gain/ Invest
Date Date Yield Value Value Value Value Market Balance Portfolio Date Mat Loss Number
12/31/2014 Cash 0.500% 121,787,516.00 121,787,516.00 138,912,248.75 138,912,248.75 17,124,732.75 1 100.000% - ALL
CD COLLATERALIZED 0.00 0.000% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.000% 100
CD COLLATERALIZED 0.00 0.000% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.000% 100
CD COLLATERALIZED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.000% NAV OPERAT
Investment Pools
12/31/2014 LoGIC 0.0000% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1 0.000% ALL
U S Treasuries 100.000%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
U S Agencies
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
Total U S Agencies 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.000% 0.00 0.00

Avg YId on total
TOTAL 0 portfolio ~———» 0.5000% 121,787,516.00 121,787,516.00 138,912,248.75 138,912,248.75 0.00 0.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00




VICTORIA COUNTY TRANSACTION REPORT
DECEMBER 31, 2014

PURCHASES:
Settle Security Call Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase Broker Investment
Fund Date CuUsIP Type Par Coupon Maturity Date Price Principal Premium Accr Int Settlement Yield Number
NONE
CALLED:
Purchase Security Call Purch Call Sale Sale Gain/(Loss) Total Book Investment
Fund Date CusIP Type Par Coupon Maturity Date Price Price Principal Interest Settlement Value Yield Number
NONE
MATURITIES: Purchase Security Purch Call Sale Sale Total Investment
Fund Date CcUSIP Type Par Coupon Maturity Price Price Principal Interest Gain/(Loss) Settlement Yield Number
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0000% 0
NONE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0000% 0
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0000% |
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0000%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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